

Present-Sri Priyajit Chatterjee  
J.O. Code No-WB 00807  
Additional District Judge, Raghunatpur  
CNR NO- WBPU 05-000431-2024  
Mat Suit 153 of 2024

13.08..2025

Today is fixed for reconciliation and hearing.

Petitioners no. 1 and 2 are absent without steps.

Ld. Advocate of Local Bar Association by their resolution dated 12.08.2025 abstained themselves from taking any part of judicial proceeding.

The case is adjourned today for ends of justice.

Petitioners are directed to take steps.

To 13.11.2025 for reconciliation and hearing.

D/C

Additional District Judge, Raghunatpur

Additional District Judge, Raghunatpur