

Mat Suit no.153/24

CNR No. WBPU05-000431-2024

JO Code No. WB00807

13.11.25

Today is fixed for reconciliation and hearing.

Hazira is filed on behalf of the petitioner No.2.

No step is taken by petitioner no.1.

In absence of one party the hearing of the petition u/s 13B of HM Act cannot be possible.

The case is adjourned for the day.

To **28.11.25** for reconciliation and hearing.

Dictated & corrected by me

A.D.J

Additional District Judge
Raghunathpur, Purulia